CHENMKO ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD
SURFACE MOUNT ZENER
SILICON PLANAR POWER ZENER DIODES
VOLTAGE  RANGE  2.4V  TO  39V
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( At TA = 25oC unless otherwise noted )
NOTES :
Max. Instantaneous Forward Voltage at IF= 10mA
CHARACTERISTICS SYMBOL UNITS

0.1Min.
0.1
0.05 0.2±0.1
0.05
0.2±0.1
0.05
0~0.1
(1)(2)
(3)
2010-10
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( CHTZ2V4GP THRU CHTZ39VGP )
Test
current
Min Nom Max
Volts Volts Volts
CHTZ2V4GP 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 600 1 50 1 -3.5 0
CHTZ2V7GP 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 600 1 20 1 -3.5 0
CHTZ3V0GP 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 600 1 20 1 -3.5 0
CHTZ3V3GP 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 600 1 5.0 1 -3.5 0
CHTZ3V6GP 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 600 1 5.0 1 -3.5 0
CHTZ3V9GP 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 600 1 3.0 1 -3.5 0
CHTZ4V3GP 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 600 1 3.0 1 -3.5 0
CHTZ4V7GP 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 600 1 3.0 2.0 -3.5 0.2
CHTZ5V1GP 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 500 1 2.0 2.0 -2.7 1.2
CHTZ5V6GP 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 480 1 1.0 2.0 -2.0 2.5
CHTZ6V2GP 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 400 1 3.0 4.0 0.4 3.7
CHTZ6V8GP 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 150 1 2.0 4.0 1.2 4.5
CHTZ7V5GP 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 80 1 1.0 5.0 2.5 5.3
CHTZ8V2GP 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 80 1 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
CHTZ9V1GP 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 80 1 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
CHTZ10VGP 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 100 1 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
CHTZ11VGP 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 150 1 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
CHTZ12VGP 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 150 1 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
CHTZ13VGP 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 150 1 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
CHTZ15VGP 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 170 1 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
CHTZ16VGP 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 200 1 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
CHTZ18VGP 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 200 1 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
CHTZ20VGP 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 225 1 0.1 14 14.4 18.0
CHTZ22VGP 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 225 1 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0
CHTZ24VGP 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 250 1 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0
CHTZ27VGP 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 250 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
CHTZ30VGP 28 30 32 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21 24.4 29.4
CHTZ33VGP 31 33 35 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4
CHTZ36VGP 34 36 38 2 90 325 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
CHTZ39VGP 37 39 41 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2
Min Max
TYPE
Zener Voltage
VZ (V) @ IZT